Tariff No.	25	0 Revised Page No. 1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. dba Olympic Disposal G-9
registereu i	All pages contained in the tariff and/or any supplen	CHECK SHEET s tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the ents to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are e, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column e. Current Revision Page Current Revision Revision
		Supplement in Effect: Supplement No. Revision No.
logued Dra	Prion Vandonhura	
issuea By:	Brian Vandenburg	
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023	Effective Date: January 1, 2024 (For Official Use Only)
Docket No.	ГG	_ Date: By:

Tariff No.	25			1	Revised Page No.	16A
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	o., Inc. dba Olympic Dis	posal G-9		
Service Are	a: Clallam County inclu	uding West Side of Jef	ferson County			
		<u>Item 55 Ove</u>	er-sized or Over-weight	Cans or Units	<u>i</u>	
•			esidential receptacle (ca ceeds the size and weig			
	or the top is unable to		nits stated in Item 20, is empany transports the m			
		7.89 (A) į	per unit			
NOTE: For	charges applying on o	verweight toters, carts,	, containers, or drop box	kes see item 2	207.	
		<u>lte</u>	em 60 Overtime Perio	<u>ds</u>		
			g services, at customer and the following holida		ng overtime	
Thanksgivin	Day (January 1) ng Day Day (December 25)					
		on a Sunday, the follov Friday shall be the leg	ving Monday will be obs al holiday.	erved. When	a holiday listed abov	/e
	e recorded to the near until the time it returns		nutes from the time the	company's ve	ehicle leaves	
	al charge will be asses convenience.	sed to customers for o	vertime or holiday work	performed so	lely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$277.75 \$277.75			
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023		(For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2024
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	25	-		-	1 Revised Page No.	22			
Company Nam Registered Tra		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. dba C	Olympic Disposal G	-9					
Rates in this ite	em apply:	Item 100 Residential Service	e Monthly Rates	(continued on next pa	ige)				
residentia condomin (2) When requ recycling, condomin to the prop	I property. This include iums, etc., where servi- iired by a local governn and yardwaste service		s, apartments, mol t of each residentia waste collection, o y dwellings, duplex al units, where serv	oile homes, I unit, and/or curbside es, mobile homes,	f Jefferson County				
Number of	Frequency	Recycle	Yardwaste						
Units or Type	of	Service	Service						
of Containers	Service	Rate Rate	Rate						
Cart/Toter 35		\$ 30.11 (A) \$ 10.57							
Cart/Toter 60		\$ 39.16 (A) \$ 10.57							
Cart/Toter 96	EOWG	\$ 51.51 (A) \$ 10.57 \$ 17.13 (A) \$ 10.57							
J	EOWG	\$ 17.13 (A) \$ 10.57 \$ 22.14 (A) \$ 10.57							
0	EOWG	\$ 29.07 (A) \$ 10.57	+						
U	MG	\$ 10.25 (A) \$ 10.57							
	MG	\$ 14.58 (A) \$ 10.57							
U	MG	\$ 18.99 (A) \$ 10.57							
	EOWR	\$ 12.04							
		Ψ :=:0:							
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies. Note 4: As a benefit to employees, the Company will provide free service to active employees. This services is defined as a maximum of 3-32 gallon cans serviced weekly (96 gallons).									
January D. v.	Drive Vendenburg		Recyclir	ng service rates on th	his page expire on:				
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg								
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023	/	Official Use Only)	E	Effective Date: January 1, 2024	1			
		(For	Oniciai Use Only)						
Docket No. TG	}-	Date:	By: _		_				

Tariff No.	25	-		1	Revised Page No.	22A
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. o	dba Olympic Dispos	al G-9		
		Item 100 Residential Serv	ion Monthly Pote	a (continued fro	m provious paga)	
		item 100 Residential Serv	vice Monthly Rate	s (continued iro	m previous page)	
Note 5:		ged for service requested ev iven for partially filled cans. ection.				
Note 6:	due to circumstances of cart or toter more than service is: \$0.62 per ca	mated service routes: The countside the control of the drives feet but less than 25 feet in the or toter, per pickup. If a ca \$0.12 per increment of 5 feet	er, the driver is requ n order to reach the rt or toter must be n	ired to move an truck. The char	automated ge for this roll-out	II be \$0.62
Note 7:	The charge for an occa	asional extra residential bag,	can, unit, toter, min	-can, or micro-n	nini-can	
			Rate per receptad	le l		
		Type of receptacle	per pickup			
		32-gallon can or unit	\$ 8.37 (A)			
		Mini-can	\$ 8.37 (A)			
		Micro-minican	\$ 8.37 (A)			
		35-gallon toter	\$ 8.43 (A)			
		60-gallon toter	\$ 8.63 (A)			
		96-gallon toter	\$ 9.04 (A)			
		Bag	\$ 8.37 (A)	_		
		Other				
Note 8:	\$10.56 (A) per 32 gal (area in which the custo	st no more than one pickup p C) can/unit. Service will be rumer resides. Note: If custor pickup day, rates for special	endered on the norr ner requires service	nal scheduled p		
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023				Effective Date:	January 1, 2024
			(For Official Use C	Only)		•
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву:		

Tariff No. 25	_			1	Revised F	age No. 28A	
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.	, Inc. dba C	Nympic Disp	posal G-9			
Service Area: Clallam County inclu	uding West Side of Jeffe	erson Coun	ty				
		<u>Item 120 -</u>	- Drums				
	Type of Servi	ico	Poto D	er Drum, Per	Dickup		
	Regular Route Service		Rate F	N/A	гіскир		
	Special Pickup	U		N/A			
	Openial Florida			14/7			
	<u>Item 130 Li</u>	itter Recept	acles and L	_itter Toters			
	Customer-owned Rec	entacle	Rate Per I	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup		
	Size or Type:	Сргасіс	Trate i ci i	N/A	ст т юкир		
	Size or Type:			N/A			
	5.25 5. 1/101		l				
	Company-owned Rec	eptacle:	Rate Per I	Receptacle, F	er Pickup		
	Size or Type:			N/A			
	Size or Type:			N/A			
Special Trips: Time rates in Item Regular Route: The following rate Bulky Materials Loose material (customer load) Loose material (company load)	160 apply.	ya	nal cubic rds er yard (A)	Minimum Per Pi \$ 36.79		Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. 8 feet \$ 18.28 N/A \$ 18.28	
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg Issue Date: November 16, 2023	(1	For Official	Use Only)		Effectiv	e Date: January	1, 2024
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:			

Tariff No.	25	_		1 Revis	ed Page No.	32A
Company Name/ Registered Trade		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. db	a Olympic Disposal G-9			
Service Area: Cla	allam County inclu	ding West Side of Jefferson Cou	unty			
	<u> </u>	tem 207 Excess Weight Rej	ection of Load, Charges	to Transport		
reasonable inspection (1) / (2) \((3) \\ (4) \\ \] For the purposes Type Container	serves the right to ection: Appears to be ove Would cause appli Would cause the c	reject pickup of any container, s	tationary packer, or drop be exceeded; as or result in unsafe veh d surface integrity. /: Conta	box which, upon	Maximum V Allowance Receptacle (in	e per
					1	
limits stated above transports the ma	e, is filled beyond	s if transported. If the contained the marked fill line, or the top is ing additional charges will apply:	unable to be closed, but			
Containe	r, Drop Box,		Conta	ainer, Drop Box,		
	or Cart	Charge	<u>T</u>	oter, or Cart	Charg	e
All Containers		\$33.95 (A) per ton (C)				
		+			+	
		†			1	
Issued By: Bria	n Vandenburg					
Issue Date: Nov	ember 16 2023			Effective Date	: January 1, 2024	1
TOUC Date. 140V	5.71551 10, 2025	(For Offic	ial Use Only)	Litotive Date	. Junuary 1, 2022	
		(,,			
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:			

Tariff No.	25			1	Revised Page No.	34
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		Murrey's Disposal C	o., Inc. dba Olympio	c Disposal G-9		
		Item 230 -	- Disposal Fees			
Charges in this item apply when oth	er items in the tariff specifical	lly refer to this item.				
	Disposal site (name or locati	ion)		Type of Material	Fee for Disposal	
0: (5 (4)				0 1/11 0	0405.40 (A)	
City of Port Angeles				Compacted/NonCompacted	d \$195.42 (A) per ton	
Jefferson County Depa	rtment of Public Works			Compacted/NonCompacted	d \$161.20 per ton	
Refrigerators					\$161.20 per ton	
Plus - Environmental	Fee				\$20.00 each	
						
				Į.		
State whether fees are per yard, pe appliances, asbestos, etc.) or speci sheets as necessary.						
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg						
Issue Date: November 16, 2023			/Fam 0#:-:-!!!	an Ontel	Effective Date: January 1, 2024	
			(For Official U	se Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:			

Tariff No.	25															1	R	evised Pa	age N	lo.		35A
	ame/Permit Number: Murre Trade Name(s)	y's l	Disposal	Co.,	Inc.	dba Ol	ympio	<u>c</u> Di	isposal (G-9												
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Clallam County including West Side of Jefferson County																						
												Size or	Type	of C	Containe	r						
Permanent	Service	1 \	′ard		1.5	Yard		2 \	Yard		3 Y	ard	Турс	4 Y		1	6 Yard			8 Yard		
	Rent (if applicable)	\$	5.61		\$	7.48		\$	10.00		\$	11.21		\$	12.46		\$	14.96		\$	17.45	
First Pick		\$	27.45	(A)	\$	39.23	(A)	\$	53.77	(A)	\$	72.22	(A)	\$	98.07	(A)	\$	136.78	(A)	\$	180.66	(A)
Each Add	ditional Pickup	\$	27.45	(A)	\$	39.23	(A)	\$	53.77	(A)		72.22	(A)		98.07	(A)	\$	136.78	(A)		180.66	(A)
Special F	Pickups	\$	30.77	(A)	\$	42.55	(A)	\$	57.09	(A)	\$	75.55	(A)	\$	101.39	(A)	\$	140.10	(A)	\$	183.98	(A)
Temporary																						
Initial Del		\$	21.91		\$	28.85		\$	39.08		\$	50.00		_	50.00							
Pickup R		\$	33.01	(A)	\$	39.23	(A)	\$	51.04	(A)	\$	72.22	(A)	\$	98.07	(A)						
	Calendar Day	\$	0.62		\$	0.85		\$	0.91		\$	1.05		\$	1.22							
Rent Per	Month	\$	6.20		\$	8.53		\$	9.08		\$	10.53		Ъ	12.19							
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows: For each container provided: a. 4.33 times the pickup rate times the number of pickups per week Note 4: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$33.95 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.																					
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, unlo \$1.24 per pick up time for ur			·		•	iers.															
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg																					
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023										_						Effectiv	ve Date:	Janu	January 1	, 2024	
								(F	For Offic	ial Us	se O	nly)										
Docket No.	TG		Date	ə:					E	Ву:					-							

Tariff No.	25										1	Revised Page No.	35.5A
	me/Permit Number: <u>M</u> rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposa	al Co., Inc.	dba	Olympic	Dispo	sal (3-9					
		N	Rates	ted I lude s sta	Material (es Comme ated per co	Comp ercial	oany Can	owned Service	contai				
Service Area:	: Clallam County including	West Side of J	Jefferson C	ount	ty								
								Size o	r Typ	e of Contai	iner		
Permanent S		35 gal	. Cart (C)	60	gal. Cart	t (C)	96 g	gal. Cart					
	duled Pickup	\$	7.37 (A)	\$		(A)	_	12.38	(A)				
Special Pic		\$	9.58 (A)	\$	12.74	(A)	\$	15.70	(A)				
Temporary S		\$	0.50 (4)	•	10.74	(4)	Ι¢	15.70	(
Pickup Rat	ie	\$	9.58 (A)	\$	12.74	(A)	\$	15.70	(A)				
Note 1:	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.												
Note 3:	overfilling, or if additional Each additional unit is \$7	l materials are p											
Note 4:	60 gal	es: \$31.90 (A) \$40.80 (A) \$53.62 (A)											
Accessorial c	charges assessed (lids, un	locking, unlatch	hing, etc.)										
	\$1.24 per pick up time fo	or unlocking gat	es and/or c	onta	ainers								
Note 5:	Monthly rent is charged of	only if permane	nt regularly	sch	eduled pi	ckup	is les	ss frequ	ent th	an every o	ther week.		
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg												
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023									Effec	tive Date:	January 1, 2024	
				(F	For Officia	al Use	Onl	y)					
Docket No. T	G	Date:					Ву:						

Tariff No.	25	_							1	Revis	ed Pa	ge No.	36A
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc.	dba Olyn	npic Disp	osal G-9								
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Clallam County including West Side of Jefferson County													
Size or Type of Container													
Permanent	Permanent Service 35 gal. Cart (N) 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard												
	heduled Pickup			37 (A)	\$ 53.77	(A)	\$	72.22	(A)	\$ 98.07	(A)	\$ 136.77	(A)
Special F			•	58 (A)	\$ 57.09		_	75.55	(A)	\$ 101.39	(A)	\$ 140.09	(A)
Temporary			•				Ť			•		,	
Pickup R			\$ 9.	58 (A)	\$ 57.09	(A)	\$	75.55	(A)	\$ 101.39	(A)	\$ 140.09	(A)
Note 2: Note 3:	be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.												
Accessorial	I charges assessed (lids,	, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)											
\$1.24 per pick up time for unlocking gates and/or containers													
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg												
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023										Effec	tive Date:	January 1, 2024
	·		(F	or Officia	al Use Onl	y)							<u> </u>
Docket No.	TG	Date:			By:								

Tariff No.	25	_			1	Revised Page No.	38
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	oosal Co., Inc.	dba Olympic Dis _l	oosal G-9	_	
Registered	Trade Name(s)						
		Item 255 (Container Serv	ice Dumped in	Company's	Vehicle	
				I (Customer-own			
			Rates stated p	er container, per	· pickup		
	. "						
Service Are	ea: Jefferson and Clalla	m County					
				Ç	Size or Tyne	of Container	
Permanent	t Service CR 4:1			4 Yard		O Container	1
	neduled Pickup			\$ 210.2			
Special P				\$ 215.7			
Temporary					1, ,		
Pickup R	ate						
Note1:	Permanent Service: \$						
	unless local governme						
	Customer will be char particular trip. No cre				iners are se	rviced on a	
	particular trip. No cre	ait will be giver	i ioi partially-ili	ieu containers.			
Accessoria	l charges assessed (lid	ls, unlocking, u	nlatching, etc.)				
		_					
	Disconnect/reconnect				formes this	service.	
	\$1.24 per pickup for u	ınlocking gates	and/or contair	ners.			
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg						
							_
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023		<i></i>	Mi-1-111 0 1 1		Effective Date:	January 1, 2024
			(For C	Official Use Only)			
Docket No	TG	ı	Date:		Rv.		
DOUNGLINU.	10		Date		by		